# Housing Resources Website

Brought to you by:

Metro Regional Quality Council Coordinator

JoAnn Leppink

## Metro Regional Quality Council REGIONAL QUALITY COUNCIL



• Part of the Regional Quality Councils

There are 4:

Arrowhead, West Central, Metro, and Region 10

Part of The Arc MN

An advocacy organization for people with disabilities.

## Metro Regional Quality Council REGIONAL QUALITY COUNCIL PROPERTY COUNCIL P



- The purpose of the Metro Regional Quality Council is to connect with and promote all communities of people with disabilities so that services and supports help them to live a life based on their hopes and dreams.
- The council will work together to continually monitor and improve the quality of services and supports for people with disabilities. The council seeks to improve person-centered outcomes, quality of life indicators, and to drive overall systems change.

Taken from: <a href="https://www.qualitycouncilmn.org/metro/">https://www.qualitycouncilmn.org/metro/</a>

# Metro Regional Quality Council REGIONAL QUALITY COUNCIL Housing Project



- Goal: improve housing opportunities for people with disabilities
- Formed a housing workgroup to create:
  - **Housing Videos** (not yet completed)

Videos highlighting stories of people with lived experiences and their housing journeys.

Housing Resources website (completed but continues to improve)

Click the link down below to access the website.

https://www.qualitycouncilmn.org/resources/housing-resources/

# Housing Resources website

- **Purpose:** to provide people with disabilities, housing workers, family members and advocates with a wide range of housing resources.
- Contains: many resources relating to people with disabilities, housing, and financial help.
  - Table of contents with various categories
  - Introductory section
  - Resources
  - My Housing Journey
- If you have any suggestions, want to add any resources that are missing, or share your housing journey, feel free to email the council. The contact information is on the next slide.

#### Contact Information

- JoAnn Leppink
- Job Title: Metro Regional Quality Council Coordinator
- Email: joannleppink@arcminnesota.org